
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
CHINOOK SALMON REPORT

May 2005
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG.

Winter Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Spring Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss
1-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 0 26 45 123 45 149 1,572 19,946 551 1,760 2,310 1,092 3,490 4,582
2-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 0 53 81 155 81 208 1,653 20,154 551 1,663 2,214 1,092 3,299 4,391
3-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 0 13 81 99 81 112 1,734 20,266 587 1,664 2,252 1,165 3,301 4,466
4-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 0 0 128 164 128 164 1,862 20,430 0 1,663 1,663 0 3,299 3,299
5-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 0 0 108 170 108 170 1,970 20,600 2,126 1,658 3,783 4,216 3,288 7,504
6-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 0 106 75 125 75 231 2,045 20,831 1,531 1,137 2,668 3,037 2,255 5,292
7-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 26 237 20 41 46 278 2,091 21,109 1,543 926 2,469 3,060 1,837 4,897
8-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 52 212 20 21 72 233 2,163 21,342 1,425 912 2,337 2,827 1,809 4,636
9-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 0 67 33 41 33 108 2,196 21,450 1,449 899 2,349 2,875 1,784 4,659

10-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 0 395 10 24 10 419 2,206 21,869 1,485 910 2,394 2,945 1,804 4,749
11-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 129 281 40 40 169 321 2,375 22,190 1,448 907 2,356 2,873 1,800 4,673
12-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 53 225 29 43 82 268 2,457 22,458 2,521 907 3,428 5,000 1,800 6,800
13-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 26 134 20 0 46 134 2,503 22,592 1,245 908 2,153 2,470 1,801 4,271
14-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 54 161 0 29 54 190 2,557 22,782 1,478 905 2,383 2,932 1,795 4,727
15-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 82 264 0 0 82 264 2,639 23,046 1,688 902 2,590 3,348 1,790 5,138
16-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 30 208 0 12 30 220 2,669 23,266 1,439 903 2,343 2,855 1,792 4,647
17-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 30 132 0 20 30 152 2,699 23,418 1,411 916 2,327 2,798 1,817 4,615
18-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 77 256 10 64 87 320 2,786 23,738 1,418 925 2,342 2,812 1,834 4,646
19-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 47 214 35 35 82 249 2,868 23,987 1,344 928 2,272 2,666 1,840 4,506
20-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 30 288 0 23 30 311 2,898 24,298 1,340 924 2,263 2,657 1,832 4,489
21-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 76 335 0 12 76 347 2,974 24,645 1,335 926 2,261 2,648 1,837 4,485
22-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 60 465 12 12 72 477 3,046 25,122 1,276 927 2,203 2,531 1,839 4,370
23-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 15 256 0 47 15 303 3,061 25,425 1,320 929 2,249 2,618 1,843 4,461
24-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 0 121 0 47 0 168 3,061 25,593 1,320 929 2,249 2,618 1,842 4,460
25-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 0 45 0 23 0 68 3,061 25,661 1,308 930 2,238 2,595 1,844 4,439
26-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 0 31 0 12 0 43 3,061 25,704 1,647 928 2,575 3,266 1,841 5,107
27-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 72 463 0 0 72 463 3,133 26,167 5,513 933 6,446 10,935 1,850 12,785
28-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 31 406 0 12 31 418 3,164 26,585 5,242 927 6,169 10,397 1,839 12,236
29-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 15 99 23 12 38 111 3,202 26,696 5,236 924 6,160 10,386 1,833 12,219
30-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 141 98 0 12 141 110 3,343 26,806 5,226 922 6,148 10,365 1,829 12,194
31-May-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 85 92 0 11 85 103 3,428 26,909 5,225 1,619 6,843 10,363 3,211 13,574

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1,376 1131 5683 770 1429 1,901 7,112 3,428 26,909 61,226 33,211 94,438 121,442 65,875 187,317
Winter Run Incidental Take Levels (Oct 1 thru May 31) Spring Run Incidental Take Levels for Season Combined Total (Oct 1 thru Jun 30)
Tagged Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
Tagged Red Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Red Light Level = ??? Season
* This number is determined by Winter Run Length only until the tags have been read.
    All tags from Winter Run Length Fish have been read and numbers are updated thru 05/31/2005

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


